
Page 1 of 2 

 

Request for Construction Change 
Change Order No. 1 

  
City of Franklin Contract No. 2014-0301 
Engineering Office Project Fieldstone Farms Pump Station No 1 
109 Third Avenue South  Rehabilitation and Safety Improvements 
Franklin, TN 37064      Project 
  
Whereas, we, J.S. Haren entered into an contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on February 24, 2015, for the 
construction by said Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain items of construction 
encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following additional items of 
construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the City at the prices scheduled therefore below: 
 
Reason for Change Order: 

1. Raise elevation of wetwell and valve vault walls and the electrical room slab one vertical foot to remove it 
from the 100 year floodplain elevation 

2. Provide a contingency line item 
 
 

 

 
Attachments (List documents supporting change): 

1. Email from J.S. Haren showing the breakdown of costs for raising the wetwell and valve vault walls and the 
electrical room slab 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Item  
No. 

Description of Work Unit Estimate 
Quantity 

Unit 
Price 

Amount 

F Contingency LS 1 $100,000 $100,000 

      

TOTAL     $100,000 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 
Now, Therefore, We, J.S. Haren Contractors, hereby agree to this Supplemental Agreement consisting of the above 
mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made a part of the original 
contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that the original 
contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental Agreement. 
 
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY:      
 
By:______________________   By:_______________________      By:________________________      
      ENGINEER            CITY PROJECT MANAGER                  DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING 
 
Date:____________________     Date: _____________________      Date: _____________________ 
 
 
ACCEPTED 
 
By: ________________________   
      CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)    
 
Date:_______________________   
 
 
APPROVED:     
 
By: ________________________ 
      OWNER (Authorized Signature)    
 
Date:_______________________   
 

 CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price 
 
   $1,592,000.00 

 Original Contract Times: 
   Substantial Completion:   July 28, 2016 
   Ready for final payment:  August 27, 2016 

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change 
Orders  
No. 0 to 1: 
   $0 

 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to 1: 
   Substantial Completion:   July 28, 2016 
   Ready for final payment:  August 27, 2016 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  
 
   $1,592,000.00 

 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion:   July 28, 2016 
   Ready for final payment:  August 27, 2016 

Net increase of this Change Order: 
 
   $109,522.00 

 Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion:    July 28, 2016 
   Ready for final payment:  August 27, 2016 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: 
 
   $1,701,522.00 

 Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
   Substantial Completion:   July 28, 2016 
   Ready for final payment:  August 27, 2016 


